Program Associated Costs
The following are estimated costs of the Internship program.

Tuition

Internship Acceptance Fee
Travel

Housing (one bedroom apt)
Food ($50/ week)

Books

Professional Liability Insurance
AND Student Membership
ASPEN Student Membership
ServSafe Class/ Examination

Lab coat (1)

$6000 (Interns have the option of splitting the tuition into two
payments due in August and January-payable by cashier’s
check, money order, or VISA/Mastercard)

$600

$1170

$600-$700/month

$1950

$130

$24

$49

$50

$70

$30

Immunizations Variable cost dependent on what immunizations interns have to date

Interns of the Baptist Health System are not eligible to receive financial aid. Student loans may be
deferred for the duration of the internship. Interns are encouraged to apply for scholarship
opportunities from their local and state dietetic associations as well as the Academy of Nutrition and

Dietetics.



